
  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

    

       

  

Plea Calendar 
Monday 2/9/2026 

Judge Widlan, courtroom 4J 
 

    

       

Date From:  2/9/2026 -  Date To:  2/9/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

02-06-2026 
 

 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

Time:  1:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  02/09/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 04/27/2026 23-1-01151-8 CUVREAU, 
SHAUN M. 

10655669 
CCN:1904887 

06/06/1988   OUT 
  

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA 

 

 

  

 

NICASTRO, 
GRAHAM 

 

 

  

 

IDENTITY THEFT 
1ST DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Possession 
Stolen 
Property 2 

 

OH  : 02/25/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

2 04/06/2026 25-1-07775-2 TRUONG, 
QUYEN T. 

11991387 
CCN: 

02/02/1993   OUT Vietnamese SCH 
 

 

PETERSEN, 
PHILIP N. 

 

 

  

 

COMM 
W/MINOR-
IMMORAL 
PURPOSES 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 4 
w/Sexual 
Motivation 

 

OH  : 02/17/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  2:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  02/09/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

3 04/20/2026 25-1-01873-0 LEVERETTE, 
JUSTON P. 

11988762 
CCN: 

11/25/1989   OUT 
  

BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L. 

 

 

  

 

BYRNE, COLIN 
L. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 4 - 
DV 



  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

    

       

  

Plea Calendar 
Monday 2/9/2026 

Judge Widlan, courtroom 4J 
 

    

       

Date From:  2/9/2026 -  Date To:  2/9/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

02-06-2026 
 

 

   

 

2 
 

 

 

OH  : 03/12/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

4 04/27/2026 25-1-07610-1 WEATHERSBY, 
CHARLES R. 

10653479 
CCN:1689412 

04/28/1977   OUT 
  

LAM, TUYEN T. 
 

 

  

 

NICASTRO, 
GRAHAM 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
2 days 

 

Assault 4 

 

OH  : 02/25/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  3:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  02/09/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

5 03/05/2026 25-1-07660-8 GUPPY, DEVON 
J. 

10052406 
CCN: 

03/14/2003   OUT 
   

 

OLSON, JAN P. 
 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 4 - 
DV; 
MVNCO - 
DV x 2 

 

OH  : 02/19/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

6 05/18/2026 25-1-06373-5 SINGH, 
KIRANDEEP 

10625179 
CCN: 

06/27/1994   OUT 
   

 

TROMBOLD, 
KEVIN J. 

 

 

  

 

ORGANIZED 
RETAIL THEFT-1 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
0 days 

 

Theft 3 x 2 

 

OH  : 04/01/2026 
 

 

 

25-1-06372-
7* 

SINGH, 
AMANDEEP 

  

            

                 

 

 


